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Principal’s Message: 

What a year! With 2022-23 coming to a close, it is time to begin looking ahead 

to the fall. First, I would like to sincerely congratulate our graduates, a truly 

wonderful group of young adults who are ready to make their way in the wider 

world. Next year, we have most our teaching staff returning including Ms. 

Kaufmann, Ms. Martell, Ms. Junop, Ms. Troupe-Logue, Ms. McGregor, and Mr. 

Gerwing. Also returning will be Ms. Dyck, who will teach Kindergarten. A new 

face will also be here in the fall as Ms. Ekstrand is joining our school team moving 

over from Aberdeen. Ms. Lukan will also be back to take care of all of us as 

Admin Assistant and our three EA’s, Ms. Smith, Ms. Rothenburger, and Ms. Yuskiw 

will all be returning as well our custodian, Ms. Mikituk. Moving on from our school 

for next year will be Ms. Wilkes and Mr. Yuzdepski. We thank both of them for the 

hard work and care they have provided for our students.   

 

I am so proud of our students for the hard work, perseverance, and growth they 

have shown throughout this school year. I am grateful for the wonderful staff we 

have at the school and for the caring community we serve. It has been a 

pleasure getting to know many of you and I look forward to building more 

relationships next year.  

 

We are excited for the fall and can’t wait for fall. Our SCC is planning a 

Welcome Back BBQ for September 19th, that date will be confirmed later in the 

summer. Please have a wonderful summer, be safe, and see on September 5! 

 

Piano Bulletin: 

Piano lessons are being delivered to Borden School for next year by Jamie 

Ditterberner. If you are interested, please contact Jamie directly at 306-716-1570 

for pricing and availability.  

 

2023-2024: 

Tuesday, September 5 - School year begins for students 

Monday, September 11 – Kindergarten Orientation 

Wednesday, September 20 – Picture Day with McMaster’s 

Friday, September 29 – No School - National Day for Truth & Reconciliation (no 

classes) 

Friday, October 6 – No School for Students - Teacher Preparation Day 
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Monday, October 9 – No School for Students - Thanksgiving Day 

Friday, October 27 – No School – Day in Lieu of Three-Way Conferences 

Thursday, November 2 – Three-Way Conferences 

Friday, November 10 – No School for Students - Teacher Preparation 

Monday, November 13 – No School for Students - Day in recognition of 

Remembrance Day 

Friday, December 22 - Last day of classes before winter break 

Monday, January 8 - Classes resume 

Wednesday, January 31 – No School for Students - Teacher Preparation 

Friday, February 16 - Last day of classes before February break 

Monday, February 26 - Classes resume 

Friday, March 8 – No School – Day in Lieu of Three-Way Conferences 

Monday, March 11 – No School for Students - Teacher Preparation/PD 

Thursday, March 28 - Last day of classes before spring break 

Monday, April 8 - Classes resume 

Monday, April 22 – No School for Students - Teacher Preparation Day 

Tuesday, April 23 – Three-Way Conferences 

Friday, May 10 – No School for Students - Teacher Preparation/PD 

Monday, May 20 – No School - Victoria Day 

Monday, June 3 – No School for Students - Teacher Preparation Day 

Thursday, June 27 - School year ends for students 
 

 


